years ended 31 December 2015 and 2014 included the results, changes in equity and cash flows of all
companies then comprising the Group and the Acquired Entities, as if the corporate structure of the Group
immediately after the completion of the Acquisition Transactions had been in existence throughout the
years ended 31 December 2015 and 2014, or since their respective dates of acquisition, incorporation or
registration, where this is a shorter period. The consolidated statement of financial position of the Group as
at 31 December 2014 was prepared to present the state of affairs of the Group and the Acquired Entities as
if the corporate structure of the Group immediately after the completion of the Acquisition Transactions had
been in existence and in accordance with the respective equity interests and/or the power to exercise control
over the individual companies attributable to the Company as at 31 December 2014.

The operating results previously reported by the Group for the year ended 31 December 2014 have been
restated to include the operating results of the Acquired Entities as set out below:

The Group
(as previously

reported)
Acquired

Entities
The Group
(combined)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Restated)

Revenue 4,713,472 1,523,961 6,237,433
Loss before tax 130,019 199,215 329,234
Loss for the year 153,785 194,637 348,422

The financial position previously reported by the Group at 31 December 2014 has been restated to include
the assets and liabilities of the Acquired Entities as set out below:

The Group
(as previously

reported)
Acquired

Entities
The Group
(combined)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Restated)

Non-current assets 422,243 43,445 465,688
Current assets 16,723,252 27,289,786 44,013,038
Current liabilities 9,149,662 15,161,506 24,311,168
Non-current liabilities 6,545,831 10,996,556 17,542,387
Total equity 1,450,002 1,175,169 2,625,171

– 8 –

Basis of consolidation

The consolidated financial statements include the financial statements of the Company and its subsidiaries
for the year ended 31 December 2015. A subsidiary is an entity (including a structured entity), directly or
indirectly, controlled by the Company. Control is achieved when the Group is exposed, or has rights, to
variable returns from its involvement with the investee and has the ability to affect those returns through its
power over the investee (i.e., existing rights that give the Group the current ability to direct the relevant
activities of the investee).